506537378 03/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6584155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ART HAEDIKE	03/01/2021
PARTHA CHOWDHURY	03/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INMARKET MEDIA, LLC	
Street Address:	11111 JEFFERSON BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	#5243	
City:	CULVER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90231-5243	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17192150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374436600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com
Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103092-00039USE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE B. JOSWICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene B. Joswick/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=103092-00039USe_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=103092-00039USe_Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506537378 REEL: 055495 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventors have invented certain new and useful innovations as set forth in the patent application titled

Multi-Touch Attribution and Control Group Creation Using Private Commutative Encrypted Match Service

the specification of which is attached hereto.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventors hereby:

- 1) Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to InMarket Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 11111 Jefferson Boulevard, #5243, Culver City, California 90231-5243 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, copyright, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the above-referenced patent application, any application based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced patent application, and any application claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or foreign patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application or claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation domestic and foreign patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all applications under (b) of this paragraph or that discloses or claims intellectual property under (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or any other agency, domestic or foreign, to issue any and all Letters or other Patent(s), or other document(s), resulting from patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 (including without limitation any division(s), continuation(s) (in whole or in part), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof) to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents, including without limitation applications, declarations, oaths, petitions, and other papers, and, entirely at the



ASSIGNEE'S expense, perform any acts which are necessary in connection with the prosecution of patent applications or intellectual property under paragraph 1 and/or the enforcement of patents or other rights resulting from such applications or intellectual property.

- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventors, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the dates indicated beside my/our signatures.

Signature:	Date:
Typed Name: John Raymond KLEIN	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name: Mark Christopher DIXON	
Signature:	Date:
Typed Name: Clark Alan-BURDICK, Ph.D.	
Signature:	Date: 01 March 2021
Typed Name: Art HAEDIKE	
TOP III	
Signature: January	Date: 03 makey 202
Typed Name: Partha CHOWDHURY	

RECORDED: 03/04/2021